
9.30 BBC Brains Trust: Robert
Boothby, Geoffrey Crowther,John Gloag, Mary Agnes Hamil-
ton, and Quiz Master Donald Me-Cullough
10. 0 Turner Layton and a Piano
10.16 The Composer conducting:Albert Ketelbey and his ConcertOrchestra :

10.30 Close down

ANY /;
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.10 Close down
8.4 Start the Day Right ,

9.15 At the Console: Organ
Musie by Reginald Foort, with
the songs of Richard Tauber’
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10.0 A.C.E, TALK: "Wintel
Puddings"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-bonds"
11.0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Musie #
1.30 p.m, Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
2.15 THE NATIONAL ORCHES-
TRA, conducted by AndersenTyrer
Concert for Schools
(From His Majesty’s Theatre)
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music

6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.6 Jack Lamason . discussesFirst Test Prospects
7.15 Book Review: Basil Bowl-
ing
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"It’s a Date," a radio digest of
light entertainment, with
humour, music and stories8.0 Layton and Johnstone8.9 Novelty Time: Ted An-drews and his Sextet with guestartists
(A Studio Presentation)8.24 NZBS Playhouse: ‘A Cer-tain Wilderness,’ a study ofhow a woman’s possessive lovefor her son destroyed them both,
by John Gundry
(NZBS Produetion)

9. 0 United Nations Time
Overseas and N.Z, News
9.19 Australian Commentary9.30 Burnside Stock Report9.36 "Enter a Murderer"
10. O WNictor Silvester and his
Rallroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: Jim
Scoular
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

BYO_ TUNER1140 kc, 263 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Film Favourites
6.15 "Presn Heir"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music7.0 #£Popular Parade ‘
7.30. Say it wwith MVusic8.0 Programme
Howard Barlow and the Colum-
bia Broadcasting Symphony
Symphony No. 5 in D, Op. 107
("Reformation"’)

Mendelssohn

8.31 Constant Lambert and the
Liverpool Philharmonic Orch-
estra
Carnival (Roma) Suite Bizet
8.388 Alfred Cortot (piano)with John Barbirolli and Orch-
estra
Concerto No, 2 in F Minor,
Op. 21 Chopin9.14 Albert Wolff and Lamou-
reux Concert Ofchestra
Impressions d’Italie

Charpentier
9.30 Grand Opera: Excerptsfrom ‘The Marriage of Figaro"’

Mozart
10. 0 Music by VerdiVictor de Sabata and the Sym-
phony Orchestra of the Augus-
teo, Rome
10. 8 The Sicilian Vespers,Overture *
Leonard Warren (baritone)
Am I Awake? Or Do I Dream,Ford’s Monologue — (‘‘Fal~staff’’)
10.13 Toscanini and the NBC
Symphony Orchestra
Prelude to Act 3, "La Travi-
ata’’

10.47 Joan Cross (soprano)
The Willow: Song (‘‘Otello’’)10.21 The Boston Promenade
Orchestra
Aida, Ballet Suite

10.30 Close down

EWINZ 22 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9.4 "A Date with Janie’
9.16 Variety Bandbox
3.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Recital for Three

110. QO Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
111. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2:0 "Silver Horde"
2.15 Classical Hour
Serenade in C, Op. 48Tchaikovski
Capriccio Espagnol

Rimsky-Korsakov
3. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
3.15 The Way to Good Speech,talk by Hilda Fancourt
3.30 . Music While You Work
4. 0 Ballads Old and \New
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘"Pinoc-chio," and Our Feathered
Friends
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 "The Famous Match"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
> Consumer Time
ye Australian Cricketers 1!n
England: Jack Lamason reviews
the game against Sussex
7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 "In the Gloaming," ar-
ranged by Frank Beadle
8.15 "One World Flight," by
Norman Corwin (first episode)
8.45 JULIE MILLAR (mezzo-so-
prano)
Wandering 3

The Linden Tree
Laughter and Weeping
My Sweet Repose Schubert
(Studio -Presentation)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Music for Bandsmen10. 0 Soft Lights and © SweetMusic
10.30 Close down
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An Hour with You
The CYM Presents
The Smile, Family
Especially for You
Midweek Function
Cowboy Roundup
Tunes of the Times
Close down
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Wednesday, June 9
—

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32, a.m., 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.1 ite is

6. Oa.m. Up with the Lark (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast

ax Morning Recipe session9.30 Music in Quiet Mood9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.16 Regency Buck10.30 Sincerely Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Mar:o Lorenzi and his Or-
chestra
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter4.9 Afternoon Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club
(Joan)2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service session
(Marina)
Matinee
3. 0 Mantovani and his Concert
Orchestra
1E Dorothy Squires
x Eighty-Eight Keys to Fame
Featuring Perry ComoSouth of the Border
Melody for Two
Songs of the Southland
Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
Top Line Artists
Consumer Time
Bluey and CurleyThe Adventures of PerryMason: Case of the Jealous Sis-ter

7.45 Magic of Massed Voices8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 South American Tempo8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)8.0 United Nations Time2 Opera for the People: Cav-alleria Rusticana (part 2)

F Recent Recordings10. 0 Behind the Microphone(Rod Taibot)10.30 Mus‘cal Comedy Memories11. 0 Melodies to Remember11.30 Popular Variety12. 0 Close downA LT
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2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Recipe _ session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 From the Land of theShamrock
9.45 Home Sweet Home10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunchtime Music
12.30 p.m. Shopping. Reporter
(Suzanne)1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service’ session
(Marjorie)3.0 Marek Weber and Orches-tra
4. Sunny Italy4.30 Meiodvy Memories
4.45 Windjammer: The Voyageof the Jamwvoree (par. 2)

|EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Instrumental Novelties
6.30 Mrs. Parkington7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 Adventures of Perry
Mason: Case of the ‘Puzzled
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Divine Phyllidia, by JeffreyFarnol
ee First Light Fraser Returns18 Ralph and Betty‘30 At the Console with Al
ae yiee0
2

of QuizUnited Nations Time
Opera for the People: Pag-‘

tiacei part 2)
9.45 Bing sings Waltz Songs10. 0 Two Piano Time
10.30 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
11. 0 Music of Our Time
12. 0 Close down

©
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music7.0 Porridge Patrol
8. 0 Breakfast Club
|9. O Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Waltzes from the Films
9.45 Songstress for To-day:
Gladys Swarthout
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Legend of Kathie’ Warren
110.45 Crossroads of Life
112. 0 Lunchtime to Meiody
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter
(Elizabeth Anne)1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service (Molly)‘3.0 These You Have Loved3.15 Composer’s Compendium:
Elgar, 1857-19343.30 Blithe Spirits: Arthur As-
key and Richard Murdoch3.45 Down Mexico Way
4.15 Fancy Free4.45 Windjammer: Queer Skip-
pers
EVENING PROGRAMME
Dinner Music
Gems from the Opera
Reserved
Consumer Time
Bluey and CurleyThe Adventures of Perry

Mason: The Case of the Jealous
Sister
7.45 Missing Millions8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Jimmy Dorsey and his Or-chestra
8.45 Beloved Rogue
9. 0 United Nations Time
9. 2 Opera for the People:
Romeo and Juliet (part 2) ,9.30 Melody Panorama10. 0 Two’s Company: Lums-daine-and Farmillo
10.15 Just for You: The TerryHoward Show
10.30 Light Classical Cameo145 Paging Maurice Chevalier11. 0 Dance and Romance

|12. 0 Close down
nm .
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4ZB DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

6.0 a.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Early Morning Melodies
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Phil Regan is the Singer
8.45 Rhythm Pianists
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 1 Give and Bequeath
10.30 Legend of .Kathie Warren
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
42. 0. Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter
session1.0 Variety: Mario Lorenzi,
Fred Astaire, and Eric Win-
stone’s Accordion Band
1.36 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service session
s

eyape3. American Light OrchestrasPartners ag apt3.30 Music in the Mayer! Man-ner4.0 Tropical Rhythm4.3V Musical All sorts
4.45 Windjammer: The Race to
Valparaiso (part 3)
EVENING PROGRAMME
"@ Reserved
30 The Mystery of Darrington
!
0 Consumer Time
. Biuey and Curley
5 The Phantom Drummer
0 First Light Fraser Returns
5 Ralph and Betty
0 Over Manhattan Way5 Nemesis Incorporated
0 United Nations Time
Opera for the People:Tannhauser (part 2)

3 Evening’ Musicale45 Songs from the Shows10. 0 The Romance of Famous
Jewels: Necklace for the Infanta
10.15 On the Sweeter Side
11.15 Heigh Ho the Merry-Oh12. 0 Glose down

The Adventures of Perry

27, PALMERSTON Nth,2 1400 ke, 214m,

7. Oa.m, Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session31 Isador Goodman, Pianist
9.45 Herbert Ernst Groh, Tenor
10. 0 Reserved
10.15 Reserved
10.30 Notable Quotable
10.31 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music for Everyone6.30 Memories of the Stage andScreen
6.45 His Last Plunge
one Consumer Time
6 The Comedy Harmonists5 The Todds
it)
5
The Corsican Brothers

7 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the PuzzledSuitor :

Miss Trent’s Children
Ralph and BettyTime for Dancin
Spotlight on Edmundo Ros
United Nations Time
Opera for the People: La
heme (Part 2)Weather Forecast
Singing for Your Supper

9.45 The Little Theatre: Cone
fession
10. 0 Close down
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Another knowledgable teamof contestants will challenge
the winner of last week’s "Kingof Quiz" in the 2ZB programme
at 8.45 to-night,

Trade names appearing tn. Com-mercial Division programmes arepublished by arrangement

Musical and vocal favouritesof past and present generations_will be heard in the 3ZB ses-
sion "These You Have Loved"
at 3 o’clock this afternoon.

cam * *
Georgette Heyer’s novel of
the romantic Regency periodwill be continued from 1ZB at
10.15 this morning in "RegencyBuck." To-morrow morning, at
the same time, the final episodein this story will be broadcast.
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